Dear "Alice In Wonderland Jr." Parent/Guardian,

Auditions for "Alice In Wonderland Jr." were very successful with students who came and shared their acting and singing skills with us. We are excited to begin our first set of rehearsals next week on October 17 & 19<sup>th</sup> from 2:30 to 4:30. At the rehearsals, students will participate in ensemble and crew building exercises. Attached is a rehearsal schedule for this month.

To ensure that parents and students clearly understand the time commitment involved we request your attendance at a **brief production meeting** on **Monday, October 30 at either 4:30pm or 5:15pm in the music room.** Please attend whichever meeting is most convenient for you. At this meeting you will have the opportunity to **meet the production staff, hear details about the production, review the expectations and time commitment involved, understand the production contract, and volunteer opportunities. You are welcome to bring your child to this meeting, but their attendance is not mandatory. A full schedule will be provided at this meeting. If you are unable to attend either meeting, please contact us to arrange an alternative time.** For your child to participate in the production, we need to meet with you no later than Monday, November 6.

For all Parent information, please bookmark our website: <a href="https://sites.google.com/rvschools.ab.ca/alicenorthcott/home">https://sites.google.com/rvschools.ab.ca/alicenorthcott/home</a>

The students will have access to rehearsal materials and scripts on google classroom: https://classroom.google.com/c/NjI2OTgwNTc1MDE0?cjc=og66kki

Please mark the "Alice In Wonderland Jr." production dates in your calendar:

Mar 6 Matinee Dress Rehearsal (NPS Students)
Mar 6 Evening Performance (Public Performance)
Mar 7 Matinee Dress Rehearsal (NPS Students)

Mar 7 Evening Performance (Public Performance and clean up)

Please feel free to contact Lisa Duong at <a href="mailto:lduong@rockyview.ab.ca">lduong@rockyview.ab.ca</a> if you have any questions or concerns. We look forward to meeting with you soon.

Sincerely,

The Alice In Wonderland Jr. Production Team

Mr. T. Rennebohm Ms. S. Seymour

Ms. L. Duong